IK4C
CONTACTLESS MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LINEAR POSITION
TRANSDUCER                (CANopen OUTPUT)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Main characteristics
• Absolute measurement of position and speed
• Interface CANopen DS-301 V4.01 Device Profile
  DS-406 V2.0

Position
transducer
ORDER CODE
I K
 CANopen interface C
 Output Connector
 M12 5 pin output connector A
 6 pin DIN 45322 output
 connector B
 M12  5 pin output duble
 connector  Y
 DIN 45322 6 pin output duble
 connector X
 PVC  4 pin 7 x 0.25
 output cable F
 MODEL
 0.002 mm 1
 0.005 mm (standard) 2
 0.010 mm 3
 0.020 mm 4
 0.040 mm 5
 System resolution
0 0 0 0 X X
Mechanical and/or electrical characteristics differing
from those in the standard version may be arranged on
request.
 Type
 (see table 1)
 Transmission speed
 (see table 2)
 Table 1
 Type N. cursors PD01 PD02 PD03 PD04
 A 1 Position Absence Absence Absence
   Speed of data of data of data
   Cams
 B 2 Position 1 Position 2 Absence Absence
   Speed 1 Speed 2 of data of data
   Cams 1 Cams 2
 Table 2 - transmission speed
1 = 1 Mbaud
 2 = 800 kBaud
 3 = 500 kBaud
 4 = 250 kBaud
 5 = 125 kBaud
 6 = 100 kBaud
 7 = 50 kBaud
 8 = 20 kBaud
 9 = 10kBaud
4 C
 Position = 4 Byte whole   -   Speed = 2 Byte whole   -   Cams = 1 Byte whole
X X X X
 Output F
 1mt 00
 2mt 02
 3mt 03
 4mt 04
 5mt 05
 10mt 10
 15mt 15
 Uscita A/B/C 00
 Cable lengths
 M 18x1.5 (standard) M
 3/4” - 16UNF  I
 Thread
 Without resistance 0
 Resistance 120 Ω 1
 Termination
 resistance
 Magnetic cursors must be ordered separately
 Included in the supply
 - Series IK position transducer
 - OR 15.4 x 2.1 thread M18 x 1.5             code: GUA064
 - OR 16.36 x 2.21 thread 3/4” -16 UNF    code: GUA065